



August 3, 2016

Corporate Relationship Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

Sub: Regulation 30-Unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2016 as approved in Board Meeting held on August 3, 2016

Dear Sir/Madam,

In compliance with Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listings Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015 this is to inform you that the Board of Directors in their Meeting held today, i.e. August 3, 2016 have:

1. Considered, approved and taken on record the un-audited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended on 30th June 2016 in compliance with Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listings Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015.
Please find enclosed the un-audited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended on 30th June 2016 along with the Limited review report; issued by M/s Deloitte Haskins & Sells, Chartered Accountants, the Statutory Auditors of the Company; in accordance with provisions of Regulation 33 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Multibase India Limited


Sunaina Goraksh
Company Secretary



Encl: As above

Multibase India Limited

MULTIBASE INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Off & Factory Site : 74/5-6, Daman Industrial Estate, Kadaiya Village, Nani Daman -396210 (Union Territory)

Phone: (0260) 6614400; Fax : (0260) 2221578; Website: www.multibaseindia.com

E-mail: compliance.officer@multibaseindia.com CIN: L01122DD1991PLC002959

PART I					(Rs. in Lacs)
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2016					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30th June 2016	31st March 2016	30th June 2015	31st March 2016
		(Unaudited)	Refer Note 4	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Income from operations				
	a. Net Sales / income from operations (Net of excise duty)	1,845.64	1,957.07	1,577.06	7,031.07
	b. Other operating income	9.63	8.40	7.45	30.78
	Total income from operations (Net)	1,855.27	1,965.47	1,584.51	7,061.85
2.	Expenses				
	a) Cost of materials consumed	1,067.01	1,067.38	881.92	3,808.63
	b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	322.19	230.39	127.78	676.90
	c) Changes in inventories of finished goods and stock-in-trade	(261.62)	(68.29)	(19.10)	(63.11)
	d) Employee benefits expense	109.87	87.50	86.10	326.49
	e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	16.55	15.56	13.84	59.90
	f) Other expenses	228.44	243.32	202.48	898.22
	Total expenses	1,482.44	1,575.86	1,293.02	5,707.03
3.	Profit from operations before other income, finance cost and exceptional items (1-2)	372.83	389.61	291.49	1,354.82
4.	Other income	45.95	33.22	37.36	157.37
5.	Profit from ordinary activities before finance cost and exceptional items (3+4)	418.78	422.83	328.85	1,512.19
6.	Finance cost	-	-	-	-
7.	Profit from ordinary activities after finance cost but before exceptional items (5-6)	418.78	422.83	328.85	1,512.19
8.	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-
9.	Profit from ordinary activities before tax (7-8)	418.78	422.83	328.85	1,512.19
10.	Tax expense	144.19	146.35	113.81	524.50
11.	Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	274.59	276.48	215.04	987.69
12.	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-
13.	Net Profit for the period (11-12)	274.59	276.48	215.04	987.69
14.	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	1,262.00	1,262.00	1,262.00	1,262.00
15.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year				3,842.03
16.	Earnings per share (before and after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised, except of year ended figure)				
	a) Basic - Rs.	2.18	2.19	1.70	7.83
	b) Diluted- Rs.	2.18	2.19	1.70	7.83

Notes:

- The Company is primarily engaged in manufacturing and trading of Thermoplastic Compounds, which constitutes single reportable segment in accordance with the requirements of AS 17 'Segment Reporting'.
- The above results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2016 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on 3rd August, 2016.
- The Statutory auditors have carried out limited review of the financial results of the quarter ended on 30th June, 2016.
- The figure for quarter ended 31st March, 2016 are balancing figures between the audited figures arrived based on audited results of the full financial years and the published year to date unaudited figures for nine months ended 31st December 2015.
- Previous period figures are re-grouped and re-classified wherever considered necessary.

Place : Mumbai
Date : 3rd August, 2016



On behalf of Board

Deepak
Deepak Dhanak
(Managing Director)
(DIN 03157491)

INDEPENDENT AUDITORS' REVIEW REPORT ON REVIEW OF INTERIM FINANCIAL RESULTS

TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF MULTIBASE INDIA LIMITED

1. We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Unaudited Financial Results of **MULTIBASE INDIA LIMITED** ("the Company") for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2016 ("the Statement"), being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016. This Statement which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved by the Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Accounting Standard for Interim Financial Reporting, prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to issue a report on the Statement based on our review.
2. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410 'Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity', issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This Standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.
3. Based on our review conducted as stated above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the aforesaid Accounting Standard and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For DELOITTE HASKINS & SELLS

Chartered Accountants
(Firm's Registration No. 117364W)



Mumbai, 3rd August, 2016

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read "Ketan Vora".

Ketan Vora

Partner

Membership No. 100459